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LifeMap ME DNA Customized Nutritional Supplements, GeneWize Customized Nutritional
Supplements, LifeMap ME DNA Customized Skin Repair Serum, and GeneWize Customized
Skin Repair Serum.

4. Respondents purport to customize their nutritional supplements and skincare products to
each consumer’s genetic disadvantages. Using an “at home” cheek swab Kit, each consumer
submits a cheek swab to respondents. Respondents then send the swab sample to a third-party
laboratory for analysis of genetic variations called single nucleotide polymorphisms (“SNPs”™).
Based on the laboratory test results, respondents prepare a DNA assessment that recommends
specific levels of nutritional support based on each SNP analyzed.

5. Respondents’ LifeMap Healthy Aging Assessment analyzes 12 SNPs that purportedly
affect nutritional health and aging, and their LifeMap Skin Health Assessment, formerly known
as the Dermagenetic SNP Assessment, analyzes six SNPs that purportedly affect skin health and
aging (collectively, “DNA Assessments”). According to respondents, each SNP “predicts
biochemical processes that are associated with significant physiological disadvantages, . . . the
negative potential [of which] has been scientifically proven to be modulated by nutritional
supplementation.” Compl. Ex. A.

6. Based on the DNA Assessments, respondents offer dietary supplements and skincare
products that are purportedly customized to each consumer’s unique genetic profile.

7. In their business practices, respondents obtai






You may or may not experience these same results. Your body is
unique and so is your formula. It makes sense that your results
will be unique too.

Your Genetic Compass Brochure (Ex. C)

GENETICALLY GUIDED PERSONALIZATION OF
NUTRIENT AND SKIN CARE FORMULATIONS.

The Nutragenetic and Dermagenetic SNP assessments [i.e., the
DNA Assessments] examine a variety of genes which are
responsible for making proteins that play a very important role in
our overall health. These include oxidative stress, heart and
circulatory health, immune health, bone health, pulmary [sic]
health, eye/vision health, defense against environmental pollutants,
collagen breakdown, photoaging, skin slacking & wrinkling and
mild irritation.

KEY POINT If the Nutragenetic and Dermagenetic SNP test
predicts that you might not be as efficient as possible in any given
health area, you may be able to do something about it. For every
SNP tested, there are potentially compensating and enhancing
nutrients that can put you on a better path toward optimal health.

* k* *

There are millions of SNPs. However, only certain subsets are
associated with increased risk for disease and physiologic health
conditions. . . . GeneLink selects only those SNPs which can be
addressed using nutrients or formulations or lifestyle
modifications.

Welcome to genewize [sic]: Making Wellness Personal Brochure
(Ex. D)

What Are Your Options to Improve Health and
Wellbeing?

e Eating healthier?

e Pharmaceuticals?

e Exercise?

e Guessing at supplements?

e Genetically guided nutrition!



Do you have a plan to capitalize on this new science?

* % *

GeneWize . . . Connecting the Dots

e Over 14 Years R&D Prior To Launch
e Developed significant DNA tests for SNPs on “Heavy Lifters”

e Developed “SNP Boosts” to mitigate, compensate, or bypass
SNP effects

e Powerful health and wellness benefits!

ONLY



1. The LifeMap DNA collection kit (provided by
GenelLink, Inc.)

2. The LifeMap Essentials™ formula (A non-custom



Thanks for the Memories

... | do have certain health challenges and when | started taking
my LifeMap Product, after about a week and a half | was amazed
to feel tremendous results! Before, | was getting only about three
hours of sleep, now | can finally sleep! My concentration &
memory also seem to be improving! . . .

Lina M. Oliver

* * *

LifeMap Nutrition Meets Karaoke!

After taking the LifeMap Product for only two weeks | have a lot
more energy and my dry skin has improved dramatically. . . . |
also began to see something amazing happen: | went from getting
very little sleep at night to now sleeping like a baby! 1’ve been
waking up feeling so refreshed that | want to jump up and down on
my bed like a child . . . . I’'m feeling so happy I’ve been out
singing Karaoke and having a blast.

You couldn’t pay me to stop taking the LifeMap Nutrition™. |
have the energy to pursue my dreams of being a singer, and much
more! . ..

Talina Oblander

* * *



was finding the special peace a full seven to eight hours of sleep
offers. Problem solved! GeneWize has revolutionized my life and






collagen breakdown, irritation and the skin’s ability to defend
against environmental stresses.

* * *

How Does it Work?

* * *

The patented, non-invasive simple swab allows you to peek into

10



15. Through the means described in Paragraph 11,
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Data
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Failed to implement reasonable policies and procedures to protect the security of
consumers’ personal information collected and maintained by respondents;

Failed to require by contract that service providers implement and maintain
appropriate safeguards for consumers’ personal information;

Failed to provide reasonable oversight of service providers, for instance by
requiring that service providers implement simple, low-cost, and readily available
defenses to protect consumers’ personal information;

Created unnecessary risks to personal information by:

I. maintaining consumers’ personal information, including consumers’

names, addresses, email addresses, telephone numbers, dates of birth,
Social Security numbers, and bank account numbers, in clear text;
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32. In truth and in fact, as set forth in Paragraph 29, respondents have not implemented
reasonable and appropriate measures to protect consumers’ personal information from
unauthorized access. Therefore, the representation set forth in Paragraph 31 was, and is, false or
misleading.

33.  Asset forth in Paragraph 29, respondents failed to employ reasonable and appropriate
measures to prevent unauthorized access to consumers’ personal information. Respondents’
practices are likely to cause substantial injury to consumers that is not reasonably avoidable by
consumers themselves and is not outweighed by countervailing benefits to consumers or
competition. This practice was, and is, an unfair act or practice.

34.  The acts and practices of respondents as alleged in this complaint constitute unfair or
deceptive acts or practices, and the making of false advertisements, in or affecting commerce, in
violation of Sections 5(a) and 12 of the FTC Act.

THEREFORE, the Federal Trade Commission, this eighth day of May, 2014, has issued
this complaint against respondents.

By the Commission, Commissioner Ohlhausen dissenting, and Commissioner McSweeny

not participating.

Donald S. Clark
Secretary
SEAL:
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